PA

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12 - 04 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	HI III III III III :T		
103343903			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an PT Edemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MARTIN J. MARKLEY (NOV 29 2006	Name: TIMOTHY S. THIEME		
\ 4 0 (0 7/	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and the Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1000 E. Bannister Road		
Execution Date(s)			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kansas City		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:64131		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
11/210,297	<i>5.</i> 1 d.c.n. (6)		
A delition of a contract of			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Name: Arthur K. Shaffer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\$40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 9233 WARD PARKWAY, STE 100	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Kansas City	8. Payment Information		
State: Missouri Zip:64114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers S		
Phone Number: (816) 363-1555	113		
Fax Number: (816) 363-1201	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address ashaffer@theipcenter.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	11/21/06 달		
Signature	<u>11/21/06 졅</u> Date 홈		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARTIN J. MARKLEY, of Overland Park, in the County of Johnson, State of Kansas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a AUTOMOTIVE COUPLING DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made on August 24, 2005, and

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY S. THIEME., an individual, and having mailing address of 10000 East Banister Road, in Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, MARTIN J. MARKLEY, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said TIMOTHY S. THIEME, the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on August 24, 2005, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refillings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refillings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

PATENT REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0168 America; in, to and under any and all refillings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refillings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said TIMOTHY S. THIEME for his own use and behoof, and for his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

MARTIN J. MARKLEY

PATENT REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0169

Missaur		
STATE OF KANSAS)	
CHOS)	SS.
COUNTY OF JOHNSON)	

On this _____ day of October, 2006, before me personally appeared MARTIN J.

MARKLEY to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ROY BING SCHIMMELPFENNING

Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri, Cass County Commission # 05503048 My Commission Expires: July 01, 2009

Seal

My Commission expires: 7/2009

RECORDED: 11/29/2006

On this / Stay of Mulernder, 20 06

personally appeared before me and signed the above document

· Kee

in my presence

PATENT

REEL: 018644 FRAME: 0170